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Sale B
Production Department Conoco Inc F' r 'z O ,3 ’982
Hobbs Division P.0. Box &l
Western Hemnisphere Potroleum Division 1001 North” e e———
Hobbs, N TS ALIGN Division
(505) 3934141 SANTA £ )

February 1, 1982

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
“Attention Mr. R. L. Stamets

Dear Dick:

Case No. 7466, Examiner Hearing ~ January 22, 1981

el b _ .
Ting <o

project ‘on our Warren Unit and other leases, Mr. Hoover testified
concerning the pressure required to fracture the Blinebry Formation in
recently completed wells in the project area. Since he was not sure,
you requested that the information be furnished at a later date.

Ao Warmadan

M mmmiinae e
toTing < cur

3 ot . . X .
svjgucor Wl LTLLLALES O walrgi s avuu

In researching our files to determine the type of treatment used and
from the design of such treatment, we furnish the following
information:

ecific Gravity of Frac Fluid = 1,02 (sand frac)

Sp
Specific Gravity of Water to be Injected = 1,04

We do not believe the difference would be of any significance in the
pressure required to fracture the Blinebry Formation.

Lf you need additional information, I would appreciate your calling,

Very truly yours,

Werry W. Jyover
Reservoir Engineer

gl "
. A. Ingram-*
Conservation Coordinator

‘HAl:rej
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=| 6. UNABLE YO DELIVEH BECAUSE: CLEAR'S
t U . .. . | mHnaLs
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©SLNDER:  Complete stema |, 2, vnd ),
. Addd yous ad dnu w the "RETURN TO™ qracw on
Coarverve

L The following wivice 18 requested {check oue.)
Show to whom and date &
Show to whom, date aud 2ddress of dehvery,

O RESTRICTED DELIVERY
Show 1o whom and date dehvered..

0 RESTRICTED DELIVIRY,
Show to whom, date, an.d adidreas of m:hv:ry S

HOARIE I asd RE]

(CONSULT POSTMASTLR FOR FEET)

2. ARATICLE AJDALSSCO TO:
B‘QLM& /\d.vﬂll 777@1.::.(&%1%“?(
Po. By 1978

_Colshad, nm $5230

RIPTION: T
CINTIEILO NO,

/oA

RECISTERED NO, INSUAED N,

{Always olitain sejnacure of addressae or agent)

1 have received the article described above.
sigNaATURE  (Qnddiersee DAuthorized agent
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Complete items 1, 2,334 3
Add your address in the “Rh‘l’UR‘l TO" rp.c- on

| (> SENDER:
o .
P

H yevene,

1. The tollowing wervice 18 requested (chieck one.)

[ RESTRICTED DELIVERY
Show to whom and date deliveredecneerls
{3 RESTRICTED DELIVERY,

o
s
2
&
|

(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)

Show to whom and date delivertdusiaveravene nad
O show to whom, ¢ate and address of dnhvery..._._c

'_,C

Show to whom, date, and address of delivery. S

2 AATICLE ACDRESSED TO: i 5
Etxen Compamy 7
Po. Rt 1b00 T
WL(/QLU/ 7y 2970 /7

3. ARTICLE DEsC ASTION:

REGISTIREOND, | CERTIFIE !.‘.’IR/"\LLDNO.

Sornal

(A !ways obtain sgnature of addrassaa or m_)-slll) -

1 have received the article described above.
SIGNATURE  DAddseswe  Cuthorized agent
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- _ | 29
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8. UNADLE TO DELIVER DECAUSE: CLEHK'S
CINITIALS
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@O vnuar e, emarie s 1 et t
Add e bdresson 1ae T ML TURER TOT ipme on
Teserom
S The tollowing wivice 1 requested ek one) 1 \ 1t
- w10 b and e delivered o yeany "x"‘é‘
¥ T Show to whom, date and 3diicss of dalmery.y. foy l
w0 REsTRICTLD ILLIVERY i } | H_.
D Show 1o whom and daie detiveesds ot no L 200

O RESTRACTED DLLIVERY,
Shorw ta whoen, date, wnd addreas of gelivery 3

(CONSULT TOSTMASTER FOR FLES) ¢V 1)

2 ARTICLE ADORESSED YO .

P oresiidt nZivedd
ﬁ{r)[ 20/0

Hedbs. 72771 _5AY 0

3. ARTICLT DLSCRIPIICN,
ALOISTERED NN, | CTRTIFED NO,

29742

{Atways obtain signature of addreswss of aqunt)

WS T D MY,

1 have teceived the anicle descatbed above,
SIGNATURE  Clagdies Cantbortaed

NP

.
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6. UNABLE TO OELIVER BECAUSE:

UV 63!;ui 99 ONY QIUNSNI ‘GIBTLSIOIN “1d1I03Y NHALIY

/

ﬁcm 1979-238 38

€ SENDER:  Complste yrems §, 2, anil J,
Add your 1dzess 1 the “RETURN TO™ mauceo on
feverss,

. BELVER (L IGE eSS 5

1. The following service is requested (check one.) -
Show to whom and date dolivered ceueeersnns —— &
Show to whom, date avd address of dahvery..._.c
O RESTRICTED DELIVERY .
Show to whom and date dc'lv‘ued‘............_.t
LOTID DELREDY

LUCTCl

v Show to whum date, and address of delivery. S__
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: (CONSULT POS'D\{ASTER FOR FEES)
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Boy 310
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{Alwdys obiain wignature of pddressee or agunt)

[ have ceceived the agticle described above,
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EXHIBLT NO, 3
STATE O NEW nexien Dil CONGENVATION Divint romn Cayoe

ENCREY AND HINERALS DEPARTIEST Attt e e Reviaed 7-1-8)

[
—“—a

APPLICATION FOR AGTHURTZATION 10 INJECT

ol D".Lurnqv:

—
1. Puctnose: N Gteeandary Recoavery Ll 0ressure tanteaance g
Applicatiun qualifies for agmiasstrative approvalt? LJyg &Jvn

Operator: Conoco, Inc.
Addross: P. 0. Box 460, 726 E. Michigan, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Contact party: Mark Mosely, Division Managerppgne: 505 393-4141

Well data: Complete the dota required on the reverse side of this form for coch well
proposcd for injection. Additional cheets may be attached if necessary.

Is this an expansion of an existing project? [j yes Eano
If ves, give the Division order number authorizing the project

Attach a map that identifies al) wells and leases within two miles of any proposed
injection well wilh a one-half mile radius circle drown around each proposed injection
well., 1Ihis cirvcle identifies the well's arca of review. :

Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within Lhe area of review which
penetrate the propased injection zone. Such datn shall include a desoription of each
well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, recard of completion, and

a schematic of any plugged well illustratiog all plugging detail.

Attach dnatn s~ #h2 sZgioaca uperoataon, including:

1. Proposcd average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

2. Whether the system is open or closed; (Reafldd L mtovine &y

3. Proposed average and waximum injection pressure; . .

4. Sources and an oppropriate analysis of injection fluid and compotibililty with
the receiving formation if other than reinjected produced water; and

5. If injection is for disposal purposes inlto a zane nnt productive of oil or gas
at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a chemical anolysis of
the dispossl zone formation water {may be mensurcd ov inferred from existing
literature, studies, neardby wells, ele.).

Attach appropriate geological data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologie
detojl, geological name, thickness, and depth. Give the qeologic name, and deoth to
bottum of all underyground snurces of drinking water (oquifers containing waters with
total dissnlved solids concentrations of 10,000 ma/l or less) everlying the proposed
injeection zone as well as any such source known to be immediately underlying the
injeclion interval.

Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any. el

Aliuch appropriate logaing and test data on the well. (If well logs have been liled

with the Division they need not be resubmitted.)

Attach a chemicul anolysis of fresh water from two or morc fresh water wells (if
available and producing) within one mile of any injection or disposal well showing
locution of wells and dates somples were toaken. .

Applicants for dispusal wells must moke an affirmative statement that they have )
examined available geologic and eagincering datn and find no evidence aof apen faults
or any other hydrologic connection between the disposel zone ond any underground
source of JYrinking woler. ' ’

Applicants nust complete the *Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

Certification

I hereby certify that the informatien submitted with this applicotion is true and correctl
to the best of my knowledre and belief,

Name: Hugh Ingram ) Title Conservation Coordinator

/’ - -
Signature:, \4%(_/‘/.\_, s Dalc:s 12-22-81
N / 7
If the informotion requirced under Scetions VI, VIII, X, and XI above haa been previously

submilted, it peecd nol bLe duplicated and recubmiticd. Please show Lhe date and circumstance
of the carlier submitlal.

DISIRIBUTINN: Original wod one copy to Sanla Fe wilh one cony to Lhe appropriate Diva
dislrict ofiico.

BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS
QlL CONSERVATION DIVISION

___EXHIBITNO. T
CASENO._ LY ds
Submittad by_(z1a 00 i ne.
Heoring Dote /-22-52

EXHIBRIT NO. 3
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1T, uCLL DATA

h The foldowing well data rost be submittoed far ench angeetion well covered by thrs applicatyon,
The data must Le LOoth 4p tabular and athematyie form and shall e lipte:

(1Y Lense pames Hell Yoo: loeatiron by Section, Tounship, and Range: and footage
location within the section,

(2) Cach casing string uned with its size, zctting depth, gacks of cement uned, hole
sice, top of cemenl, and hov suech top uas determined,

(3) A description of the tubinq'tu be used including its size, lining material, and
setting depth.

(4]  The nawe, model, and settrng depth of the packee wsed or a description of any other
seal system or asuembly used,

Division District offices hive supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used orc which
‘may be uzed as models for this purpose. Applicants Tor several ddenticnl wellsn may
submit o "typicai daln sbeet” rather than submitbting the dnta for each well.

0. The following must be submitted foe each injection well covered by this applicstion. ALl
Jtems must be addressed for the initial well. RHesponses for additionnl wells necd be shown
only when diffevent. Ioformation shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection fbrmation and, 1f apnlicrSYe  ¥hz 1500 Gi puol name.
(2} The injcction interval and wvhetber it iz pecforated or open-holel

(3} State if the well was drilled for injcction or, if not, the original purpose of the

{4) Cive thec depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement
bridne plugs used to seal of f such perforations.

{5) Give the dcpth to and name of the next higher ‘and next lower oil or yas zone in the
ares of the well, if any.

X1v. PROCF OF NOTICE

All applicunts must furnish proof that & cepy of the apnlication has been furnished, by
certified or renistered mail, to the owner of the surface of the land on which the well
is to be located and to cach leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well lecation.

Where an opplicotion is subject to administrotive approval, o proof of publiration muat
he submitted. Such praot ghatll consist of a copy of the legul advertisement which was
published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such advertisement
must include:

(1) The name, address, phonc number, and contoct party for the applicant;

{2} the intended purpose of the . injection well; with the exact locvation cof single
wells or the section, township, and ronge location of multiple wells;

the formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and

a notution that intcrested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with
the 0il Conscrvation Division, P. 0. Box 2008, Sunta Te, New lexico 87501 within 15
days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATIGN UNTIL PROPER PROOF QF NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surfoce owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing
of administrative applicotions within 15 doys from the dote this applicution woa
mailed to them. . :




- - Complets ttems 1, 2, and 3, .
© STNDER; Complete stems }, 1 oand ), - -
. . - e Add yout asdicns in e "RETURN TO™ 1o on
:\:;\‘:\u sddrees mm the "EETURN TO™ wace on ¢ Teversn, .

I, Thz follawing seevice 18 requented {check one.) L The follu ~ing service 13 requested (Check one - - -
U SRow 1o wrom and e dciversds R ; Show (o whom and dute deliverede s veavaannrs v
O Shuw 10 whom, date an addiess of delvervess . € . 1 Show 1o whom, date and 2duTen of SEmsY cee . ©
O KESTRICTED DELIVERY Ll [0 RESTRICTED QELIVIRY
Show to whom and date delivereid . Show tn whom and date deliveredoieevesrniee e @
O RESTRICTED DL _Y O RESTRICTED DELIVERY. .
Show to whom, date, and addtess of dellvery.$ Show to whom, date, and address of delivery.$

(VR R il B

(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEYS) (CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES) -y,

ARTICLL ADDREISLO TO: . . A'I\'ICLL‘CAUDREI}-'-EO TO!:

‘7/0";\471 ;TLZII):JLL;{ C;u_ \0 ¢ L . .

S2S DNChlorcl Foceoad PO, Deosen 1150
Pleilland, 7V 77700 TNChand, TY 79702

37 AATICLT GUSCHIPTION: 3. AATICLT DESCRIPTION:
REGISTEALD %O, | CEATIFIED NO, INSURED NO. RECISTERED MO, | CERTIFILD NO. INSURED NO,

W7 7558 4/976:3

{Always obiamn sipnatuse ot ocdreszne of agent}

1ALvays apen

| have received the asticle described above, -
SIENGTURE  DCAddresce  DAuthopized aguat

~7
¢ received the

03TLSIOTY "Ld12274 NHNLTY

DATE GF CLLIVERY
T4 ’

7A7E OF DELIVEAY
5. ADDRESS (Compleua only f requested] |-

[2-748 -4

E. CADCRESS (Comptets oaty If requested) \
! AN

6. UNABLE TO DELIVLA BECAUSE: CLEAK'S
: . INITIALS

6. UNAULE TO DELIVER BECAUSE:

1w 03141, Y3J ONV GIBNENI ‘0ILILSID3Y *1417203H NYNA3Y

Yr0PO : 197928818 . . . . YIGPO:1279-262843
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QO SENDFR: Complzre tems 1, 2, and 3.

-+ Add your address ia the “RETURN TO™ 1pacs on
Teverse,

O STIRCER:  Complete items |, 2, 3nd )

Add your 2ddress [n the “"RETURN TO" space on
revense,

1. Tg followng service is requested. (check ona.)

1. The following scrvice is requested (check one.)
Show 1o whom and date delivered. vovviveriee e @
Show to whom dite and address of delivery...—_¢ o ;}g‘;;&g]{‘sg}%;\a’;{dﬁ{?d't” of delvery...— ¢
3 RESTRICTED DELIVERY . sh \ .
Show 1o whom and gate celivered. i~ : - ohow to whom and date deliversd.o... '
[ RESTRICTED DELIVERY. ) U RESTRICIED DELIVERY, . e
Show to whom, date, and address of delivery.$ . Shaw 1o whom, date, and address of delivery.5

Chow 1o whom and date deliveredsivineses — ¢
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(CONSULT TOSTMASTER FOR FEES) - o (CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)
2 ANTICLE AQUHESSIO 1O . 7. SRTICLC ADDRESSED TO: -
7777 Comnrrtezseinsw Lypﬁ,i}&(_ J Datlos 27 Caslarns
Bor 198 oo i _ £O. Ly R0 it
Santn T Non _S2507 Lol PP 70 5523/

3. AHTICLE DESCRIP n
3. ATITICLE DEECSIUIPION: £ DESCRIPTION:
REGISTERLD MO, | CERTIFIED NO, “INSUREL .40,

REGISTEREONQ, | CERTIFIED NO, WNSURED NO,
/9259 99760 |
{Always ol tain signitura ¢t addressae or agent]

{Always obtain signature of addressee or agent)

' have received the article described above,
SIGNATURE _ OAdrenos  ClAutharlsod s vat '

I have received e article described above.
SiIGNATURE  OAdirensco DAvthorized agent

ﬁ:g«.@@@@

odie 07 bevERY

5. ADORESS {Complats aniy W mquested)

T CLLAR'S
INITIALS

YTGrO « 1D79.208 840 j . i R Y .ﬁmvnumquam

4
6. UNABLE 10 CCUIVLH BECAUSE: et ’.‘\“L\D/
N INITIALS

TV 314141132 ANY 0FHASNT'GIEI L8103 Y "1 d1303d N1y
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@ SLNDLR: Completa stema 1, 1, and J.
Add your adJreus ln the “RETURN TO™ space oo
Tevatsa.

O SENDER: Complete steme |, 2, and J.

Add your addicss m the “RE ILTY] TO™ bpms o0
revress,

"ﬂ\j followng service it ma 4 {check one.)

N Show to whom and date deliversdiaascsacres —¢
3 Show 1o whom, date and addsess of deliveryeao €
O RESTRICTED DELIVERY

Show 10 whom and date delivered, ..

Shoaw 1o whom, date and addeest ol delivery... ¢
O RESTRICTED DELIVERY

Show to whom and date deliveredeecneavenaee — € . Show 16 whom and dats dehiversdieiiniinnine &
O RESTRICTED DELIVERY. H 0O RESTIICTED DELIVERY,

Show to'whom, date, and address ef delivery.S ..

1. %; following service is requested (cheek one )

Begtver ’usr uudy §4
BLOLVA 118E UUDY §4

Show to wham, daie, and addraw of dalivery, S

(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES) . (CONSULT POSTMASTER FGR FEZS)
2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: : 2. ARTICLE ADDWISIED TO:

Shetl 01) Compary Sewthland a%n,a'-éﬁ, ‘
(go0 Th Lot Clb e

PO Box 97/
Hewsden, 7 X 7700/ J i _ S Dt @:rx 7é/0 2
. A, HCLE D"SC"I v

3. ARTICLE DZSCRIPTION:
REGISTERED NO. ' CzZRTIFIED NO. |

REGISTERED NO, CERTIFIED NO. INSURED NO.

41975
{Always ehiain signature ot addrotee of agent)

\Atways ebtzin signature of addresses or pgent)

1 have received the articie described above,
SIGNATURE  [DAddiessce  DAuthorlsed sgeat

- A

OATE Qi,D.E},l}IZRY/~ .

I have reccived the article described above,
DAddressce OAjlhorized sgamt

ACDHESS (Compiaty sty &

ADORESS (Compiow only H requeited) |
o b

-
. e

UNADLE TO BELIVER GECAUSE: UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE? y CLEAK'S

INITIALS

Lt

MYV Q31411623 any 0TYASNE'QIHTLSIE -3y "1I30TY NUNLIY
TIVIN Q2111530 ONY GIHNSNI '0TUTLSI9IY waoau NENL1IY

{-- - JIGYO ;1958 B3R ﬁ(‘.m 11979 zsaw
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thin aven.

NONE
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GEFGRE EXAMINEYR STAMETS
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—_— _EXHBITNO_ 5
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Hearing Date__/ =2 7-52.
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CONOCO TiC. VARREN UNIT
LSRN [ T Y e ) i :

Qs .. 32 203 38E

fove Pading
2-3/8" tubing K e 10-3/4 r with 2500 .
i e SURFACE I S L S POY IR CIRCULATION - (
Hele miee W L. s
, ‘r:\::«li\l»l_r‘ ;
10'3{[“”- { . S “ Cemanted uiln 1045 .« i
@ 289 |
we 800 _ . feet determinca by _TEMP SURVEY }
Hole size 9-7/8_ [
tona shrinn
7.5 § "n 3 A YJ \
! -)/3 @ 0 9 ) Siee o . 5:’5 Lo anlad with _.«“M«,&..7_3.0.‘.‘;.._";"
l Hole aize 6:3/‘4__‘-»
Packer @ 5700" |:< . Total) depth 012 R
100’ : Injcelivn interval
— 5800 feet Lo §O30' Tont
h ’(i.'(.:i-'r“v}r.-.L’U(i""é‘;xs:b;:a-_—, yodicote which)
Perforated
5800 NOTE: ON CONVERSION, THIS WELL WILL BE DEEFENED TO A
to TD OF 6050' AND PFRRRATFD S0R6'.6020° ]
ousy’ : )
53£|| @ 6011!
i wi . sel in a
Tubing wize ____ 2:3/8 _ Viewdwite _ PUSTIC. . onlin
BAKE};{ P'DDL’L AD-l } B I packer at Feet
TTTTTTT H brand and . )
(or describe any uiher cosing tubing sunl).
Qther Dala '
1. Name of the iajection forantion _BLINEBRY_‘_ T =
2. UWame ol Tield ur Puol (if anpd i-'dh.\“-‘) _ BLINEBRY .OIL.&_GAS. POOL, e i :
3. 15 this a nuw. vedl drrdied Too sdiguntina? Yoo ;/}i? He 3
11 no, fulr vhal purpose wan U well originally Jdrilled? - e ?f
* OIL AND, GAS. PRODUCTION — — T
j i NEPE i : auc slnvated intervals k?
! s Lo well cver been poeforaled jn oany oller {mu(u).." LHF all such perfovated in v ‘&;.
¢ ',:":1 ;xtc p'.tn):j\in\; nlz:!:n(l icks ol cemenl ov-hridyge ,,Ih..)(u).‘u_:c“ ;!
1 D &
ok P OO - —_ = : &
b
Lhirn ooen, e e e et = e e 2 = e e
NONE. X — T — B e v e e
e it s et aet e e+ e —————es T A I TR RAT M LTI, STt Sttt —




BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS
(o1} CONSERVATION DIVISION

EXHIBITNO._ &
CASENC._ZY 4L
?
Submitted by Co2dC.0 elmc .
, HearingDate___ £ =22 -8 2




WARRITT 1T

il ST e T T

1980° FSL & 1980" 1, . 208

Thoniane rue v

pr_ Dot
Sing
2_3/‘9' tubing < Sice . 8-5/8. . o Comented with 730

WO SURFACE.. .. et determined by CIRCILATION

Hole size 20

Gise NONI X . Crmented with

ot . = e delermined by

8-5/8" @ 15004 1N

Hole sive

Sire e Cemented vith 577

Toc _SURFACE e Teet deterained by CIRCULATION
lole size __ 7-7/8
Total depth 61307

Packer &2 5700'
\\LI . Injection inbterval

.0812  feetlo 6023
Tperforated or SFsm=trtr, dndicate shaen)

Perforated
5312

to

6023"

55" @ 6130" A LN

Tubing size _,,ZLQ/S'L_V-‘ Yined with

BAKER MODEL AD-1

TGRS And model )

(ur dueseribe any other easing-tubing senl).
Glher Datn

1. Nane of Lhe injection formotion

L BLINEBRY

2. Nome of Tield or Pool (if applicanvie)  BLINEBRY 0L & CGAS_POOL-.- —
I, Je this o ovvewell drilled for injection? / Y '/‘\_'/' ta

11 oo, for vhal purpone was the well originally deilled?

OT1, AND.GAS PRODUCTION .. —

60 oas (e well ever Leen perforated in ooy olher sune(s)7 List oll such porforvated jntervals
and yive plugyging detail (sacks af cemenl o bridgd plug{a) vsed)

NO

thio nyan.

NONE




A TR R

AR

S ——

COMCO

G

|

660" FSL

RREN

1980" FEL

&

16

Towalic

2-3/8" tubing,

10-3/4" @
276"

7-5/8" @

Packer @ 5650°'
t

N

Pexforared
5778"

to |
6008"

LN

S5k @ 6049’

Tined

L2-3/80

Tubing wize

A

'.‘\'.j W

st ey
s
s
Sk

AN UNTT

U R

33

G Fasing
e 2103740
SURLVACE

wlse

Tntermedinte Chning
7-5/8

Sion

e 2450

9-7/8.

Hole size

Ity steing
He  SURFACE
6-3/4

60507 .

Hote sicae

it

cval

5778 L fert ta

(DartoTal g St

Poanoiate

ilh PL’\S'(I'IC .

walari

S e e Tk L et £ 8 BRI A L et SV b i e £ 4 e tm e vt 1

EXHIBIT 8

250
CIRCULATION

Sooun
TEMP SURVEY

Cowented with

de e neds by

ot ed wujth

1
_..CIRCULATION

delerming) by

todhcate o

L6008
Wiy

vaelor s
U ACATE ATE ] L

&\KE%{‘I-DDIZL AD-1 .

et g e

Lirag-tubiog seal ).

furmatlion

oo BLINEBRY®

Gf wpplieable)  RITNEBRY OIL AND GAS POOL.----
I '

of Ficid ar Dol

tio wh Mo

5 a new well drilied for injecticn? /7 ¥

T Tor vt van The weldl originaily Jdrilied?

OTL_AND_CAS PRODUCKION

no, RN

Has the wel) cver boen peefocated in oany olher sone{s)?  List oll such rforoeled

sod give plugging delonl (sacks of cement or hridge plug(a) wsed)

ol P

Cive The

thin

CNONE

Seplh Lo and nowe of any vverdying and/or vinberlyis

area,




EXHIRIT 9

RIS -

X 1A,
CONOCO INC. WARREN UNIT

HEREENTS SO NALL TOra Ty T

Srubian
4 - 660" TSL & 660" TWL

Tetin

i
2-3/8" tubing.... . | ‘ 10-3/4 Ssmented with 250
- vof SURFACE . fuwl “etaioined ty  CIRCULATION
ele sise -
- FALNT.
526?/‘ @ ) O Ao Y £ < Cemented ualh _]:150 ) i
dulorained by _mﬁ’__sURVEY L

Hole sive

7-5/8" @ 3051'_| N Long string

Cecanted vith
e duterained by
ole wice _6-3/4
Packer ‘@ 5650’ i £3:in L Total depth 020"

(’ ) Tnjection interval

1%
feet to 60 o feet
Az=szassndgy indicale whichy
Perforared
5778

to
6006’

5% @ 6019’

tutiog nise _u__LZ:j/S" Pirce et k_,_“___,,,,i’b C et ina

s SO Ry T e e e

tateraal

BAKER MDDEL AD-1, e e e e e PeEE A SESO_ L fent

{rromd oml mute 1Y

fur derneeite wrmg i 7 oming. tubing ~wal),

e r Aejactaws Sopntien BULNEBRY
Mees ol K Sebbes Send a6 eontiosnic)  BLINEBRY OIL &.GAS.POOL.
fa this o new well veatled for injectlinn? /77 Yoa 1Y% to

1f o, for wiel porpeng won Ihe well originadly drillcd?

OIL AND. GAS_ PROCULTION

Ve Mg well wour Pren perfutalcd §n vy nilbee sane(s)? List_ ol suet parfuspked Jotucvals
and b pebeaaineg et as ) {sandn of comeal or hedidge ;vlu-)(u)’ [ . . ’

N0

foivr the Jepthe T ok sewore of ,u-"y wvertyinmg ved/Zor maber by g mdene e yunea {paa) s
Whin Dren. . .

R,

2 s

EXHIBIT °

L St
i ¥,
i R A
DR X% N L1423 vre 1oy




EXHIBIT 10

i

.IIIC. . WARREN ‘UNI'“”

[T IO I N TR N TR

660" FSL & 1980' FEL

Peceated soth 250
cite vty CTRCULATION .

10-3/4" @
284" fmenled with _1255

tuC . el delermined by TEMP SURVEY

Hole sise ~~--—9-7/8 e

7-5/8" @
3037 ‘ o L5 Coementod with ___466 L _sx.

dalerained by | TEMP SURVEY. -

Hole

Packer @ 5770" 1K1, DX Tatal depth

i
W

Perfor:xtéd

5882"

to

6002

5% @ 6049

Tubing sive 2-.3/8'L_ Yined wilh

BAKER MODEL AD-1.

Chrnna” wnd wnger) T T T

cribe any oilher casing-tubing

Nawme of the injrotion fyrmation BLINEBRY e
Ficld or Peol (if applicanle)  BLINEBRY OIL & GAS POOL_

Is this a new well drilled for injection? /77 Yes /X7 to
If ro, Tor vhal purpoue s the well originally «dpeilled?

OIL AND GAS PRODUCTION.

focated intervals

Give the depth Lo and any oveedying and/Zor vadieoelydepaod 1o 7onee{ planta )

(hia nyen, . —— . N1 .

2,




(380CO

Vi

™C.

AL & 1980° TEL

15 660"

2-3/8" eubing () Lo e e - A 7
: 1 SURFACE Cfeet ot feed ty o CIRCULATION
fale ire 71_7.1,::'[

Toteoostinte Toging

RAEEN L 7",5/8...
ror 1515
Hole sice 9-7/8"

11y @ 270" \

tong siving

7-5/8" @ 3061"
Sice = »5_,’é o e i x.

e 0 _.3190  _ fewt osetesfie ny  TEMP SURVEY
Hole nice ..<.6—3/4”u L
Packer @ 5650" \~ : Total tuplh 7(}025‘__‘”__““

Tojuclion interval

feet Lo 599_0 _ feet

Tow ErSemmmnrnm i et o i ChY

Perforated
5762

to

5990°'

55" @ 6024

Tubing sise _ 2-3/8" _ lined with

_ BAKER MODEL AD-1

TTTHLAIAT angTROTAY)

aor deceribe zn olher casing-tabing seal),
y ) )
Other Dala

Neme o of Ahe dnjection formotaion

ot Tield ar Poal (0 appli ISBRY OTT, AND.CAS POOL . .+ oo ceer e e e o
s Wi a cew owell deilled for dnjeatica? /77 Yeu K7 o

16 to, far what porpose uas The well originally drilled?

OTL_AND GAS_PRODUCTION

Hou Lhe weil over been poefovated o any oller scoc(s)?
aned give plugging detoil ( cks ool roment or bridige 1'\'”(’

NO_..

Cive The o peth Lo ond aome of oy ovet Yy by aodtZe, adater byaog ol oy

Wi e,

NONE_

EXHIBIT 11
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EXNIBIT 12

PALS et

AND ROYALTY

LT
STATE

.u).

Fanrant TOOTuN

6 . 906" FNL & 660' FWL

SOTTGE YIS

2 218

IRINA]

37

- Schemnt fe

2-3/8" rubing

13-3/8"
@ 208"

-8-5/8" @
3008*

Perforated
5785 to
-6000"

51 @ 6030".4

Squeezed
Perforations
6742" to '6830'

3% liner
5645'-6396"

Tubing size 2-3/8" lined with

BAKER MODEL AD-1

Mole

Total

Jobulng Data

Surfacne

Sizo _

13228
SURFACE

240
__ CIRCULATION

Cemented wvith Y%

Toc determined by

size

]nLrvrmr‘
Cemented wilh

1750
CIRCULATION

ax.
“determined by

1ot _ SURFACE
Hole 11"

size

Long string
Size LS "
1ot 4730

Cemented vith
feet determincd by TEMP SURVEY

Hole size

7—7/8”
.6030 . (originald._ .

depth

Injection interval

5785 feet to 6000

feet
perforaled or=wpmasbarre 1001CaLe Which).

LINER- HOLE DEEPENED AND LINER SET TOR REQOMPLETION TO

DRINKARD.
.
5645 feet determined by
4-3/4 .
Total Depth __ 6896’ " .

NOTE: ON CONVERSION, THIS WELL WILL BE PLUGGED BACK TO
6030" AND REPERFORATED FROM 5785'-6000'.

SX.

100
CIRCULATION

Size Cemented with
TOC

Hole Size

PLASTIC

{matcriall)

packer at

{(brond and madel)

(or describe any other easing-tubing scal).

Other Dala
Name of the injection formation
Name of Ticld or Pool
. .

[

If no,

OIL AND GAS.PRODUCTION

for vhat porpose wag

BLINEBRY

(if applicoble)
injratinn?

the well originally drilled?

BLINEBRY OIL_AND_CAS_PCOL
7 X

Yesg Mo

Hus Lhe well ever

bieen peclorated

in any obher vone(s)? List all such perforaled intervals

and givi plugying, delail (sacks of cement or bridge plug(u) uDLd) o e mmmueme Ay gt a

YES, DRINKARD FORMATTON:

IR

LA

PERFORATED_ 6742 '-683Q" &_ﬂl}&&[}b{ﬂ,,Y_}ZRODUCIN .L.S_BQED

AND 10" MCFGPD FROM_THE _DRINKARD. (7-81)

Give Lo

Lhin

the deplh
I

and nnme of nny overlying and/or

[ R R

ofl or gna sonen

e e .

undvll

(,.....1 ,,,

DRINKARD: _TOP OF PAY. AT 6742

R
C e N0

..A‘ﬁ

shaQpen

i
1
.

AR -5 461019 4 [




ERNTS

PENETRATE

CONSTRUCTIOI!

i

3% RECORD OF TREATHINTS

DATE : CEMENT - ACIDIZE AT
DRILLED DEPTH  UJSED g INTERVAL NO. GALLOXNS No.

Hlmu Nwo ﬂwomxmowoAmaNgv wao . _u,ﬁ‘:
1370 .
5796-6079 10,600

7677-7848
Surface
Surface 7700-7856 (Sqzd) ) 12,000

650 B
3200 5646-5997

TN

PRSTEPAN

Surface 8062-8172 (Sqzd)
975 6360-6420 (Sqzd)
3115 6265-6337

- o

ev—

Hawk B-3 MNo. 10 Surface 8166-826G (Sqzd) 10,00

0- 3-215-37EF . 600
e 3125 6660-6760 23,600

P Y

Surface 6625-€689
725
3000 5670~5860

X 2

[N

Hawk B-3 mo.wum { Surface 5758-34
650 5826-76

A~ 3-215-37E- :
: . ) 3650 5960-82

4\ .
- L

Hawk B-3 No.li . Surface
B- 3-215-37E- : 1515

A
PRV oY

'
{
'
H
i

5762-5990

; . 3190

BRESLRIL S

£l ITITIMRI™

3t AR




Page 2 o m
CONSTRUCTION !
NO. SX.  TOP : RECORD OF TREATMENTS S
COMPANY, WELL AND TYPE DATE SIZE © CEMENT oF ACIDIZED ]
LOCATION - WELL DRILLED T.D. CSG. DEPTE  USED CEMENT INTERVAL NO. GALLONS
Hawk B-3 No. 16 0 11-56 6430 ° 10 374 265 265 Surface 5770-5886 (Sqzd) 2000 12,000
C -3-218-37E : 7 5/8 3049 902 1740
51/2 6479 500 2903 6343-5406 (Sqzd) 2000 10,600
4 . 6237-6920 34 6234 6697-6741 1250 40,000

Hawy B-3 No. 17 0 4-57 60:.0 10 3/4 259 25) Surface 5750-5966 4000 21,000
D- 3-215-37E : . 7 5/8 3154 1500 1525 :
. 51/2 6010 353 . 3025
Fawk B-2 No, 18 o 4-57 5973 10 3/4 258 25) Surface 5700-5925 250 -
G- 3-215-37E 7 5/8 3119 113) 1150 5754-5941 (Sqzd) 3000 12,690
5 1/2 5974 40) 400 5824-5956 2000

Hawk B-3 Po. 19 0 5-58 6820 13 3/8 211 250 Surface 5753-5980 2000
H -3-218-37E 9 5/8 3029 1210 820 6338-6428 (Sqzd) 2500
: : 7 6329 77¢ 3038 6610-6782 (Sqzd) 15,500 -

Hawk B~2 No. 20 4] 11-49 6782 13 3/8 222 250 Surface 5783-6042 3000 ww,ccc. v
P -3-215-37E : . 95/8 2819 650 875 6642-6708 (Sqzd) 2000 - ¥
7 6781 675 3272 : 3

Hawk B-3 No. 22 G 11-62 6801 9 5/8 1310 625 Surface 5607-6039 4000 47,360 m“
L -3-21§-37E 7 6800 650 2200 6149-6471 (Sqzd) 1500 23,600 v
6526-6686 (Sqzd) 13,3500 13,000 M

Hawk B-3 No. 23 0 6-57 5950 10 3/4 270 250 Surface 5758-5902 2000 11,250
A -4-215-37E 7 5/8. 3149 1150 1425 W
51/2 5950 400 3100 F

Hawk B-3 No. 24 0 4£-30 687! 8 5/8 1395 674 Surface 6541-6782 21,672 - 5
G -3-218-37E : 5 1/2 6875 2782 Surface £
. .n.

Warren Unit No. 12 0 954 6198 10 3/4 252 250 Surface - 5814-6160 10,000 18,000 w
N-34-20S8-38E - 7 5/8 3049 1120 ~ 600 : :
. : 51/2 6197 415 2885 3

Wirren Unit No. 13 . 0 10-54 605(: 10 3/4 284 250 Surface 5862-6002 2000 8,000 :
-0-34-205-38E 7 5/8 3087 1255 30 : v i
. : : 51/2 6049 466 - 3355 ?
: i

A

A

by
b




i

uaxae

areg

1E-SGe~%€~3

1

oy 3TN

uozlriv




S O L P

CONSTRUZTION

.wumm 4 . ’ NO. SX. TOP RECORD OF TREATMENTS
COMPANY, WELL AND “TYPE  DATE S1ZE CEMENT OF ACIDIZED SAND FRAC
LOCATION WELL DRTLLED T.D. CSG. DEPTH USED CEMENT INTERVAL . NO. GALLONS N LBS S “
Warren Unit No. 34 o 875 6975 9 5/8 1470 600 Surface 5815-79 - - .

. €-34-20S-38E 7 6975 1225 2425 6538-6625 - - :
Warren Unlt No. 38 0 12-75 7045 9 5/8 1500 600 Surface  5805-92 1350 40,000
3 F-34-20S-38E : . 7. 7040 900 2500 6504-6663 (Sqzd) 1800 40,000
Warren tnit No. 75 0 8-79 6130 8 5/8 1500 - 730 . Surface 5812-6023 4800 35, 4t ’
K-34-20S-38E 5 1/2 6130 577 Surface 5734-73 (Sqzd) - -

Warren Unit Ne. 76 0 6-79 6150 6 5/8 1425 700 Surface 5815-6080 5000 132,000 -
J-33-205-38E . 5 1/2 6150 1693 Surface : : .
Warren Unit No. 80 0 6-80 6173 g 5/8 1480 790 Surface 5815-6043 2100° 146,000 o

33-20S-38E , 5 1/2 6170 2010 Surface v
Warren Lnit No. 84 0 10-81 6170 3 5/8 1447 700 Surface 5792-6078 1500 , 111,650 _
€-33-20S-33E 5 1/2 6170 1100 3800 -
CULY OIL CORPORATICN . . .
Harry leonard F Yo. 10 O 5-54 5950 13 3/8 375 425 Surface 5844-5950 7000 80,009
G- 2-2158-37E - 8 5/8 302¢ 1550 317 . v
51/2 . s84L 560 3100 !
¥,
SHELL OIL COMPANY i : ‘ w
Livingston No. 8 c 9-52 80130 13 3/8 218 250 Surface 6500-6686 19,600 63,000 v
N- 3-21S-37E 8 5/8 3153 1600 “Surface 5655-5854 18,000 20,600 Y
5 1/2 £336-7000 810 4330 . - M
State Sec. 2 No. 2 0 10-49 6760 13 3/8 226 300 Surface - 6660-6760 1500 - v
L - 2-215-37E , 8 5/8 2916 2000 Surface 6592-6639 2000 23,392 3
: : 5172 6660 600 Surface m
State Sec. 2 No. 8 .. 0  11-51 8156 13 3/8 219 250 Surface 56915945 9000 49,700 &
4~ 2-215-37E : 8 5/8 3149 2000 Surface : b
5 1/2 2969-8018 875 2950 8018-8156 (Sqzd) - 1000 - . _




N A ot !
R e

Pa 3 v CONSTRUCTION .
rC 3 . i
: NO. SX T0P RECORD OF TREATMENTS 1

COMPANY, WELL AR TYPE DATE SIZE . cEN OF ACIDIZE SAUD FRAC )
LAICATION WELL DRILLED I.D. €56 DEPTH usEn CEMENT INTERVAL MO, GALLONS 0. LES. Sanb -
State Sec. 2 No. 11 - 0 1-52 80i5s 13 3/8 211 250 Surface 6408-6562 2000 15,660
1- 2-218-37E 8 5/8 3140 2000 Surface

5 1/2 2926-8014 B350 2400 7698-7850 (Sqzd) - . -

‘State Sec. 2 ¥o. 15 ) 6-52 8147 13 3/8 728 250 Surface . BO10-8147 (Sqzd) 5500 -
K~ 2-215-37E . & 5/8 3148 1600 Surface 7048-7255 29,700 8,500
: 51/2  2950-8010 870 2900 6381-6500 6800 - 25,640

tate Sec. 2 Ne. 17 G- . 7-54 - 5952 13 2/8 250 250 Surface 5721-5952 15,500 70,000 :
K- 2-21S-37E ) 8 5/8 3126 1500 Surface .
) 51/2 5816 100 5101
.?.JLO.« Glenn ¥o. 1 0 9-47 8590 13 3/8 301 250 Surface 5649-5850 17,600 ) 25,660 N
w- 3-218-37C ) 8 5/8 3879 3000 Surface 6491-6730 10,700 43,000
‘ 51/2 8060 675 2915 v 3
. .a
1
Taylor Glemn Ko. 2 0 2-50 6780 13 3/8 222 300 Surface 6147-6436 _ 1250 85,000 I
1- 3-2iS-37E ) 8 5/8 2920 2200 Surface '6574-6780 S800 . 40,000 z
5172 6665 60O 6620 : m
. - 3
Taylor Glenn No. 3 0 11-51 - 8224 13 3/8 219 250 Surface 5800~6045 12,000 ¥
I- 3-21§-37% G 8 5/8 3150 000 Surface 8102-8224 . 1500 - H
. 51/2  2960-8102 8OO 2960 : W
Taylor Glenn No. 4 0 5-52 8119 13 3/8 200 250 Surface 7804-8082 2000 48,000 :
I- 3-215-37E "8 5/8 3147 2200 Surface : m
S 1/2  2999-8115 875 . 2950 ¢
Tzylor Clenn So. 5 [¢] 10-52 8361 13 3/8 225 250 Surface 6583-6809 Hu.oco.
3- 3-218-37% . 8 5/8 3147 2200 Surface 7905-75 1000 1
51/2  2965-8355 850 2900 8042-5291 (Sqzd) 1000 -
Taylor Glenn 6 6 7-52 6707 13 3/8 - 225 250 Surface 5663-6093 9000 55,904
J- 3-218-37E - 8 5/8 . 3147 2000 . Surface 6660-6707 6000 -
' 5 1/2  2920-6660 600 2900

T T ———T — K W




CONSTRUCT.IOMN

No. SX TOP G KECORD OF TREA
IATARY, WOL D YPE ' CEMENT GF ! L ACIDIZED
TOTLTION WELL  DRILLED T.D. DEPTH USED CEMENT «__INTERVAL HO. GALLOMNS

Tayler Cleaa X : v 306 350 - Surface 5632-5862 10,700
He 1-216-37F 3150 1400 * Surface X
5935 150 4951

Teylot Cloan ¢ 307 300 Surface - 5638-5930
Lo 3-215-3VE 3150 1200 Surface
5810 200 4512

Teylar Slena 4 272 275 Surface 5655-5933
e §-2185-37E ] 6000 375 Surface

Teylor 5 . ] 1361 600 Surface 6182-6394
Yo 3-215-37F 6805 1025 3300 6574~6758

RPN

Txyler Clenn 1380 400 Surface 6575-6752
~37L ’ 6870 860 Surface

165 Surface 6525-6795
1600 Surface 6627-7562 (Sqzd)
550 4255

225 Surface 5375-5439 (S5qzd) 3000
Surface 5805-5945 (Sqzd) 10,000
225 4715 6746-6832 6000
5955-6850 75 5955

h.
.
¥
m,,
M

REEr s

Frete Wo. £ / 208 Surface 5785-6000 (Sqzd) 6000
L F-218-37E ’ : 3008 - surface 6742-6830 6500 97,009
6030 4780
5645-6896 5645

r. wicROIrKIcs

R X
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XHIBIT 14
ExXuzarT 14

E

]
<

-.07
UNLIKELY

THTERRNAT 16

HEW MEXTCO 88zag

UNI\'.HI:H
HOERS
135174
(HCO3) <
(€C03)-2
(CH)Y -y
CE0ay
L)~

¥

3
CN

4
INDE
R STAMET,
N Divis|

a1
.0y

1Ds

>

1

ES

CALING
3

10-29..
RYATIO

1.
%
(4
£
74

SCALING

ED soL
£

iy
L
IDE
T

WETL,
o

X7
INDEX
2RBOUNATE SCALING
s

SULF
CETORE Ex i,
B

£t
r)O'”T.
LED
CRAV
SS50Lv
I
o}
INDEY
SULFA
e Con
————EXHBITND._ /<
SENO

i

CLEAS

THG

SAMPY,

NIssoLy £ED

DX

CA
S'memed by
Hoa!inq Da:

AMIONS

Dl
CATIONS
RBON
ROGI:
YOEN

T
CHES UM

A
ALCTUM
OnruMm
ARBONAYTE

SALCTY

SAMPL
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L

A
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SCALING 1hnny

INER STAMETS
ATION DIVISION

e EXHIDIT NO._ /5
CrsEro 2 Yl )

; ;
Submitted by%g— <A
Hearing Cato____/ - ~M) ' \'

CEFORE EXAM
! Ot CONSERY

EXHIBIT 1S




.?.H‘:i)
ulhgﬁhﬁ.

Sy ke ey SE 2 o

EXHIALIT 14

HODKA, 1EW helxied

.

GEWAGE NPPFLUEBNT PLUS BRINE

°- B

CRAVITY

- 1,029
LE0OLVED S0L1T

N5 =

f MmN/l

CATIONS

LatLciun (CRY+2
MAGHNESTUNM Nl e
RIVIVIRVE | (HAY ,CALC

ANIQONS

(HCO3) -1
(LOX)-2
(OH) =1
(S04)-2
(CL)-1

fa!
X
vy

ECALING THOEX

LX)
o

HDEX
ARBONATE SCALING

o0

X
ATE SCALING

ETFORE EXAMINER STAMETS
Ot CONSERVATION DIVISION

EXHIBIT NO._L &
CAIE MNO.... LELL
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EXHIBIT NO, 29

(S [ S g P

P. 0. Box 460
Hobbs, N. M. 88240

Attention: Mr. M. K. Mosley

Re: Application for approval to
initiate a waterflood project.
Warren Unit Area
Lea County, N. M.

Gentlemen:

Southland Royalty Company is familiar with Conoco's
Case No. 7466 on NMOCD Examiner Docket No. 3~82, scheduled
for January 20, 1982. We support your application and hereby
authorize the NMOCD to include Southland's State Well #6,
located in Unit D, Section 2, T-21-S, R-37-E, Lea County,
NM in their authorization of thies projccot

Z3CC<.

Yours very truly,

/}//) ;/- 7o
L /(7 R
K. W. Harbin
pistrict Production Manager

1100 WALL TOWERS WEST  (915) 682-8641  MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701
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